CHAPTER 61.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION THREE (3) OF CHAPTER ONE HUND-RED AND SIXTY-SIX (166) OF SPECIAL LAWS OF EXTRA SESSION OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), RELATING TO "AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID ISANTI COUNTY IN CONSTRUCTION OF A BRIDGE ACROSS RUM RIVER."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That section three (3) of chapter one hundred and sixty-six (166) of Special Laws of the extra session of the year one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), be amended so as to read as follows:

The following citizens of said county are hereby appointed commissioners on behalf of the state, under whose supervision said bridge

shall be built, namely:

William King, E. W. Erickson, F. Ellingwood, John F. Zatter-

strom and William Tubbs.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 28, 1883.

CHAPTER 62.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER SEVENTY-EIGHT (78), OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-NINE (1869), ENTITLED AN ACT FOR THE PRESERVATION OF FISH IN THE TOWNSHIP OF WOODVILLE, COUNTY OF WASECA AND STATE OF MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. That section one (1), of chapter seventy-eight (78), of the special laws of one thousand eight hundred and sixty-nine (1869), be amended so as to read as follows: No person shall at any time take, catch or kill any fish in the waters of Clear Lake, in the township of Woodville, county of Waseca, in any other manner than by angling for them with a hook and line, or catch, spear, take or destroy or pursue with intent to catch, spear, take or destroy, any fish between the first (1st) day of March and the fifteenth (15th) day of May in the township of Woodville, county of Waseca.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after

its passage.

Approved February 8, 1883.